

Government of West Bengal Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Phone No - (03217)265-297

Email Address: sdobasirhat@gmail.com

## NOTICE

The Written Test for Recruitment of Block ASHA Facilitators under Basirhat Sub-Division will be held on 29/09/2018. Eligible candidates are requested to contact this office in person for collection of Admit Card with receipt of Application Form from 20/09/2018 onwards (except Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays) from 11.30 a.m to 4.30 p.m.

Sub-Divisional Officer &

Member Secretary Block ASHA Facilitator selection Committee Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Dated: 19 / 09/2018

Memo No: 551 (25) /Dev
Copy forwarded for information & take necessary action to:
1) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
2) The Additional District Magistrate (Dev), North 24 Parganas

3) The CMOH, Basirhat Health District

4) The DPHNO, Basirhat

5) The DPO (ICDS)., North 24 Parganas

6-15) The BDO (All), Basirhat Sub-Division.

16-25) The BMOH (All), Basirhat Sub-Division

Sub-Divisional Officer & Member Secretary Block ASHA Facilitator selection Committee Basirhat, North 24 Parganas